
2007-08 Miami Men's Basketball
Miami (Fla.) Combined Team Statistics (as of Dec 09, 2011)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 8-8 6-2 2-6 0-0
CONFERENCE 8-8 6-2 2-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

33 Jack McClinton 16-16 552 34.5 96-240  . 4 0 0 51-125  . 4 0 8 57-62  . 9 1 9 7 32 39 2.4 33 0 36 38 1 11 300 18.8

23 James Dews 16-16 454 28.4 55-129  . 4 2 6 18-66  . 2 7 3 23-24  . 9 5 8 13 37 50 3.1 42 2 31 12 1 14 151 9.4

21 Dwayne Collins 16-13 352 22.0 65-114  . 5 7 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 19-31  . 6 1 3 42 68 110 6.9 34 0 7 21 16 10 149 9.3

01 Lance Hurdle 16-14 385 24.1 39-110  . 3 5 5 16-39  . 4 1 0 54-63  . 8 5 7 5 28 33 2.1 48 2 39 33 1 10 148 9.3

32 Brian Asbury 16-2 399 24.9 41-99  . 4 1 4 11-34  . 3 2 4 37-45  . 8 2 2 19 32 51 3.2 30 0 12 19 6 9 130 8.1

00 Jimmy Graham 16-0 292 18.3 37-65  . 5 6 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 28-48  . 5 8 3 33 54 87 5.4 50 2 8 27 15 9 102 6.4

50 Anthony King 16-16 381 23.8 33-86  . 3 8 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 25-36  . 6 9 4 40 70 110 6.9 31 0 17 30 21 10 91 5.7

42 Raymond Hicks 16-3 267 16.7 31-66  . 4 7 0 0-5  . 0 0 0 15-21  . 7 1 4 21 21 42 2.6 44 0 9 19 3 8 77 4.8

05 Eddie Rios 16-0 168 10.5 16-43  . 3 7 2 8-21  . 3 8 1 8-15  . 5 3 3 2 6 8 0.5 21 1 25 17 0 5 48 3.0

22 Fabio Nass 1-0 0 0.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

10 Landon Glover 1-0 0 0.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

25 Jonathan Stratton 1-0 0 0.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 22 30 52 2

Total.......... 16 3250 413-952  . 4 3 4 104-291  . 3 5 7 266-345  . 7 7 1 204 378 582 36.4 333 7 184 218 64 86 1196 74.8

Opponents...... 16 3250 406-927  . 4 3 8 122-314  . 3 8 9 279-383  . 7 2 8 197 376 573 35.8 322 6 205 220 65 107 1213 75.8

TEAM STATISTICS UM OPP

SCORING 1196 1213

  Points per game 74.8 75.8

  Scoring margin -1.1 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 413-952 406-927

  Field goal pct  . 4 3 4  . 4 3 8

3 POINT FG-ATT 104-291 122-314

  3-point FG pct  . 3 5 7  . 3 8 9

  3-pt FG made per game 6.5 7.6

FREE THROWS-ATT 266-345 279-383

  Free throw pct  . 7 7 1  . 7 2 8

  F-Throws made per game 16.6 17.4

REBOUNDS 582 573

  Rebounds per game 36.4 35.8

  Rebounding margin +0.6 -

ASSISTS 184 205

  Assists per game 11.5 12.8

TURNOVERS 218 220

  Turnovers per game 13.6 13.8

  Turnover margin +0.1 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.9

STEALS 86 107

  Steals per game 5.4 6.7

BLOCKS 64 65

  Blocks per game 4.0 4.1

ATTENDANCE 49115 74423

  Home games-Avg/Game 8-6139 8-9303

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

Miami (Fla.) 493 692 11 1196

Opponents 550 647 16 1213

Date Opponent Score Att.

* 1/12/08 GEORGIA TECH W 78-68 7000

* 1/15/08 at Boston College  L 66-76 5127

* 01/19/08 at NC State  L o t 77-79 12400

* 1/23/08 NORTH CAROLINA  L 82-98 7000

* 1/27/08 CLEMSON W 75-72 4859

* 01/29/08 at Wake Forest  L 68-70 12417

* 2/02/08 at Duke  L 73-88 9314

* 2/6/08 FLORIDA STATE  L 55-62 5447

* 02/09/08 at Virginia Tech W 74-71 9847

* 2/17/08 at Georgia Tech W 64-63 9191

* 2/20/08 DUKE W 96-95 6670

* 2/23/08 MARYLAND W 78-63 6058

* 2/27/08 at Clemson  L 69-79 9347

* 3/1/08 VIRGINIA W 95-93 6128

* 3/5/08 BOSTON COLLEGE W 74-61 5953

* 03/08/08 at Florida State  L o t 72-75 6780

* = Conference game

^ = Puerto Rico Tip-Off (San Juan, Puerto Rico)

@ = MetroPCS Orange Bowl Classic (Sunrise, Fla.)

! = ACC Tournament (Charlotte, N.C.)

# = NCAA Tournament (N. Little Rock, Ark.)



2007-08 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami (Fla.) Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Dec 09, 2011)

Conference games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

GEORGIA TECH 33/31 45/37 78-68 +10 25-60/24-58 .417/.414 2-19/6-17 .105/.353 26-32/14-19 .813/.737 39/35 +4 10/9 14/18 7/3 4/9 18/26

Boston College 22/36 44/40 66-76 (10) 24-76/26-55 .316/.473 8-26/5-13 .308/.385 10-13/19-26 .769/.731 40/43 (3) 7/19 11/15 4/9 4/6 20/15

NC State 27/36 45/36 77-79 (2) 31-68/25-56 .456/.446 4-11/11-18 .364/.611 11-16/18-26 .688/.692 43/30 +13 6/16 13/12 4/5 4/7 23/16

NORTH CAROLINA 40/47 42/51 82-98 (16) 30-61/36-75 .492/.480 9-22/4-10 .409/.400 13-15/22-24 .867/.917 32/40 (8) 17/13 17/7 4/3 4/8 21/19

CLEMSON 37/35 38/37 75-72 +3 22-66/25-65 .333/.385 6-21/7-25 .286/.280 25-29/15-20 .862/.750 53/37 +16 10/11 10/9 8/4 7/5 15/22

Wake Forest 34/34 34/36 68-70 (2) 28-51/26-56 .549/.464 7-15/10-19 .467/.526 5-10/8-13 .500/.615 29/31 (2) 14/13 12/10 5/0 3/6 14/14

Duke 31/38 42/50 73-88 (15) 29-59/25-61 .492/.410 3-11/12-30 .273/.400 12-21/26-40 .571/.650 36/41 (5) 11/13 14/11 0/7 4/5 31/23

FLORIDA STATE 25/30 30/32 55-62 (7) 17-55/20-51 .309/.392 7-20/6-20 .350/.300 14-19/16-21 .737/.762 39/37 +2 9/7 17/17 2/6 4/8 20/18

Virginia Tech 28/26 46/45 74-71 +3 23-51/28-51 .451/.549 7-16/7-16 .438/.438 21-25/8-12 .840/.667 35/20 +15 7/16 18/14 2/3 9/8 17/21

Georgia Tech 27/26 37/37 64-63 +1 19-54/22-53 .352/.415 9-24/7-24 .375/.292 17-21/12-21 .810/.571 34/39 (5) 7/13 18/22 1/3 9/12 21/23

DUKE 41/36 55/59 96-95 +1 35-61/30-66 .574/.455 7-14/15-37 .500/.405 19-28/20-26 .679/.769 34/39 (5) 17/17 22/23 3/0 11/11 24/25

MARYLAND 39/36 39/27 78-63 +15 26-55/23-62 .473/.371 4-12/7-19 .333/.368 22-24/10-12 .917/.833 31/38 (7) 12/12 6/15 7/3 9/2 13/18

Clemson 24/41 45/38 69-79 (10) 27-57/23-45 .474/.511 6-15/10-16 .400/.625 9-13/23-34 .692/.676 33/27 +6 12/13 15/11 1/5 1/4 24/16

VIRGINIA 35/39 60/54 95-93 +2 33-61/30-64 .541/.469 11-23/7-19 .478/.368 18-27/26-30 .667/.867 32/39 (7) 21/10 6/7 6/1 3/2 23/23

BOSTON COLLEGE 20/27 54/34 74-61 +13 21-54/24-55 .389/.436 7-19/3-14 .368/.214 25-28/10-17 .893/.588 34/37 (3) 11/15 11/17 6/6 8/7 18/21

Florida State 30/32 36/34 72-75 (3) 23-63/19-54 .365/.352 7-23/5-17 .304/.294 19-24/32-42 .792/.762 38/40 (2) 13/8 14/12 4/7 2/7 31/22

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2007-08 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami (Fla.) Team High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

Conference games

Miami (Fla.) - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 96 DUKE (2/20/08)

95 VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

82 NORTH CAROLINA (1/23/08)

78 MARYLAND (2/23/08)

78 GEORGIA TECH (1/12/08)

FIELD GOALS MADE 35 DUKE (2/20/08)

33 VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 76 at Boston College (1/15/08)

68 at NC State (01/19/08)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .574 (35-61) DUKE (2/20/08)

.549 (28-51) at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 11 VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

9 at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

9 NORTH CAROLINA (1/23/08)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 26 at Boston College (1/15/08)

24 at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .500 (7-14) DUKE (2/20/08)

.478 (11-23) VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

FREE THROWS MADE 26 GEORGIA TECH (1/12/08)

25 BOSTON COLLEGE (3/5/08)

25 CLEMSON (1/27/08)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 32 GEORGIA TECH (1/12/08)

29 CLEMSON (1/27/08)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .917 (22-24) MARYLAND (2/23/08)

.893 (25-28) BOSTON COLLEGE (3/5/08)

REBOUNDS 53 CLEMSON (1/27/08)

43 at NC State (01/19/08)

ASSISTS 21 VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

17 DUKE (2/20/08)

17 NORTH CAROLINA (1/23/08)

STEALS 11 DUKE (2/20/08)

9 MARYLAND (2/23/08)

9 at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

9 at Virginia Tech (02/09/08)

BLOCKED SHOTS 8 CLEMSON (1/27/08)

7 MARYLAND (2/23/08)

7 GEORGIA TECH (1/12/08)

TURNOVERS 22 DUKE (2/20/08)

18 at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

18 at Virginia Tech (02/09/08)

FOULS 31 at Florida State (03/08/08)

31 at Duke (2/02/08)



2007-08 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami (Fla.) High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

Conference games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 98 NORTH CAROLINA (1/23/08)

95 DUKE (2/20/08)

93 VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

88 at Duke (2/02/08)

79 at Clemson (2/27/08)

79 at NC State (01/19/08)

FIELD GOALS MADE 36 NORTH CAROLINA (1/23/08)

30 VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

30 DUKE (2/20/08)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 75 NORTH CAROLINA (1/23/08)

66 DUKE (2/20/08)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .549 (28-51) at Virginia Tech (02/09/08)

.511 (23-45) at Clemson (2/27/08)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 15 DUKE (2/20/08)

12 at Duke (2/02/08)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 37 DUKE (2/20/08)

30 at Duke (2/02/08)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .625 (10-16) at Clemson (2/27/08)

.611 (11-18) at NC State (01/19/08)

FREE THROWS MADE 32 at Florida State (03/08/08)

26 VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

26 at Duke (2/02/08)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 42 at Florida State (03/08/08)

40 at Duke (2/02/08)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .917 (22-24) NORTH CAROLINA (1/23/08)

.867 (26-30) VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

REBOUNDS 43 at Boston College (1/15/08)

41 at Duke (2/02/08)

ASSISTS 19 at Boston College (1/15/08)

17 DUKE (2/20/08)

STEALS 12 at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

11 DUKE (2/20/08)

BLOCKED SHOTS 9 at Boston College (1/15/08)

7 at Florida State (03/08/08)

7 at Duke (2/02/08)

TURNOVERS 23 DUKE (2/20/08)

22 at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

FOULS 26 GEORGIA TECH (1/12/08)

25 DUKE (2/20/08)



2007-08 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami (Fla.) High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

Conference games

Miami (Fla.) - GAME LOWS

POINTS 55 FLORIDA STATE (2/6/08)

64 at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

66 at Boston College (1/15/08)

68 at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

69 at Clemson (2/27/08)

FIELD GOALS MADE 17 FLORIDA STATE (2/6/08)

19 at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 51 at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

51 at Virginia Tech (02/09/08)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .309 (17-55) FLORIDA STATE (2/6/08)

.316 (24-76) at Boston College (1/15/08)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 2 GEORGIA TECH (1/12/08)

3 at Duke (2/02/08)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 11 at NC State (01/19/08)

11 at Duke (2/02/08)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .105 (2-19) GEORGIA TECH (1/12/08)

.273 (3-11) at Duke (2/02/08)

FREE THROWS MADE 5 at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

9 at Clemson (2/27/08)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 10 at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

13 at Boston College (1/15/08)

13 at Clemson (2/27/08)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .500 (5-10) at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

.571 (12-21) at Duke (2/02/08)

REBOUNDS 29 at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

31 MARYLAND (2/23/08)

ASSISTS 6 at NC State (01/19/08)

7 at Boston College (1/15/08)

7 at Virginia Tech (02/09/08)

7 at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

STEALS 1 at Clemson (2/27/08)

2 at Florida State (03/08/08)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at Duke (2/02/08)

1 at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

1 at Clemson (2/27/08)

TURNOVERS 6 MARYLAND (2/23/08)

6 VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

FOULS 13 MARYLAND (2/23/08)

14 at Wake Forest (01/29/08)



2007-08 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami (Fla.) High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

Conference games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 61 BOSTON COLLEGE (3/5/08)

62 FLORIDA STATE (2/6/08)

63 at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

63 MARYLAND (2/23/08)

68 GEORGIA TECH (1/12/08)

FIELD GOALS MADE 19 at Florida State (03/08/08)

20 FLORIDA STATE (2/6/08)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 45 at Clemson (2/27/08)

51 FLORIDA STATE (2/6/08)

51 at Virginia Tech (02/09/08)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .352 (19-54) at Florida State (03/08/08)

.371 (23-62) MARYLAND (2/23/08)

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 3 BOSTON COLLEGE (3/5/08)

4 NORTH CAROLINA (1/23/08)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 NORTH CAROLINA (1/23/08)

13 at Boston College (1/15/08)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .214 (3-14) BOSTON COLLEGE (3/5/08)

.280 (7-25) CLEMSON (1/27/08)

FREE THROWS MADE 8 at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

8 at Virginia Tech (02/09/08)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 12 at Virginia Tech (02/09/08)

12 MARYLAND (2/23/08)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .571 (12-21) at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

.588 (10-17) BOSTON COLLEGE (3/5/08)

REBOUNDS 20 at Virginia Tech (02/09/08)

27 at Clemson (2/27/08)

ASSISTS 7 FLORIDA STATE (2/6/08)

8 at Florida State (03/08/08)

STEALS 2 MARYLAND (2/23/08)

2 VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

0 DUKE (2/20/08)

TURNOVERS 7 NORTH CAROLINA (1/23/08)

7 VIRGINIA (3/1/08)

FOULS 14 at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

15 at Boston College (1/15/08)



2007-08 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami (Fla.) Player High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

Conference games

Miami (Fla.) - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 34 Jack McClinton vs Virginia (3/1/08)

26 Dwayne Collins vs Duke (2/20/08)

26 Jack McClinton at NC State (01/19/08)

23 Jack McClinton at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

22 Jack McClinton at Florida State (03/08/08)

22 Jack McClinton vs Duke (2/20/08)

Field Goals Made 12 Dwayne Collins vs Duke (2/20/08)

11 Jack McClinton vs Virginia (3/1/08)

Field Goal Att. 26 Jack McClinton at Boston College (1/15/08)

20 Jack McClinton at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .857 (12-14) Dwayne Collins vs Duke (2/20/08)

.833 (5-6) James Dews at Duke (2/02/08)

.833 (5-6) Jimmy Graham vs Georgia Tech (1/12/08)

3-Point FG Made 7 Jack McClinton vs Virginia (3/1/08)

6 Jack McClinton at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

3-Point FG Att. 14 Jack McClinton at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

12 Jack McClinton vs Virginia (3/1/08)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) Eddie Rios at Clemson (2/27/08)

1.000 (2-2) Brian Asbury vs Duke (2/20/08)

Free Throws Made 10 Lance Hurdle vs Boston College (3/5/08)

9 Lance Hurdle vs Maryland (2/23/08)

Free Throw Att. 10 Lance Hurdle vs Boston College (3/5/08)

10 Lance Hurdle vs Maryland (2/23/08)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (10-10) Lance Hurdle vs Boston College (3/5/08)

1.000 (8-8) Jack McClinton vs Georgia Tech (1/12/08)

1.000 (7-7) Jack McClinton vs Boston College (3/5/08)

1.000 (6-6) Jack McClinton at Florida State (03/08/08)

1.000 (6-6) Jack McClinton vs Florida State (2/6/08)

1.000 (5-5) Anthony King vs Clemson (1/27/08)

1.000 (5-5) Raymond Hicks vs North Carolina (1/23/08)

1.000 (4-4) Brian Asbury at Florida State (03/08/08)

1.000 (4-4) Anthony King vs Maryland (2/23/08)

1.000 (4-4) Lance Hurdle vs Duke (2/20/08)

1.000 (4-4) James Dews at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

1.000 (4-4) Dwayne Collins at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

1.000 (4-4) Brian Asbury at Virginia Tech (02/09/08)

1.000 (4-4) James Dews vs Florida State (2/6/08)

1.000 (4-4) Jack McClinton at NC State (01/19/08)

1.000 (4-4) Lance Hurdle at Boston College (1/15/08)

1.000 (4-4) Jack McClinton at Boston College (1/15/08)

1.000 (4-4) James Dews vs Georgia Tech (1/12/08)

1.000 (4-4) Raymond Hicks vs Georgia Tech (1/12/08)

Rebounds 12 Jimmy Graham vs Florida State (2/6/08)

12 Dwayne Collins vs Clemson (1/27/08)

Assists 8 Eddie Rios vs Virginia (3/1/08)

7 Jack McClinton vs North Carolina (1/23/08)

Steals 3 Raymond Hicks vs Duke (2/20/08)

3 Jack McClinton at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

3 James Dews at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

3 Lance Hurdle vs Clemson (1/27/08)

Blocked Shots 5 Anthony King vs Maryland (2/23/08)

5 Jimmy Graham vs Clemson (1/27/08)

5 Dwayne Collins vs Georgia Tech (1/12/08)



Turnovers 6 Jack McClinton vs Georgia Tech (1/12/08)

5 Anthony King at Clemson (2/27/08)

5 Jimmy Graham vs North Carolina (1/23/08)

5 Anthony King at NC State (01/19/08)

Fouls 5 Lance Hurdle vs Virginia (3/1/08)

5 Eddie Rios at Clemson (2/27/08)

5 James Dews vs Duke (2/20/08)

5 James Dews vs Florida State (2/6/08)

5 Jimmy Graham at Duke (2/02/08)

5 Jimmy Graham vs North Carolina (1/23/08)

5 Lance Hurdle at NC State (01/19/08)



2007-08 Miami Men's Basketball

Miami (Fla.) Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 09, 2011)

Conference games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 41 Sean Singletary vs Virginia (3/1/08)

35 Hansbrough, Tyler vs North Carolina (1/23/08)

28 Toney Douglas vs Florida State (2/6/08)

27 Jon Scheyer vs Duke (2/20/08)

27 Teague,Jeff at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

Field Goals Made 12 Sean Singletary vs Virginia (3/1/08)

10 Hansbrough, Tyler vs North Carolina (1/23/08)

Field Goal Att. 25 Sean Singletary vs Virginia (3/1/08)

20 Rice,Tyrese vs Boston College (3/5/08)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .875 (7-8) Jeff Allen at Virginia Tech (02/09/08)

.778 (7-9) Raji,Corey vs Boston College (3/5/08)

3-Point FG Made 5 Jon Scheyer vs Duke (2/20/08)

5 Toney Douglas vs Florida State (2/6/08)

5 Teague,Jeff at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

3-Point FG Att. 11 Morrow, Anthony at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

10 Greg Paulus at Duke (2/02/08)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (4-4) COSTNER, Brandon at NC State (01/19/08)

1.000 (2-2) Skeen,Jamie at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

Free Throws Made 15 Hansbrough, Tyler vs North Carolina (1/23/08)

13 Sean Singletary vs Virginia (3/1/08)

Free Throw Att. 16 Hansbrough, Tyler vs North Carolina (1/23/08)

14 Sean Singletary vs Virginia (3/1/08)

14 DeMarcus Nelson at Duke (2/02/08)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (9-9) GRANT, Gavin at NC State (01/19/08)

1.000 (6-6) Rice,Tyrese vs Boston College (3/5/08)

1.000 (4-4) Potter, David at Clemson (2/27/08)

1.000 (4-4) Causey, Matt at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

1.000 (4-4) Uche Echefu vs Florida State (2/6/08)

1.000 (4-4) Greg Paulus at Duke (2/02/08)

1.000 (4-4) Teague,Jeff at Wake Forest (01/29/08)

1.000 (3-3) Bambale Osby vs Maryland (2/23/08)

1.000 (3-3) Oglesby, Terrence vs Clemson (1/27/08)

1.000 (3-3) Lawson, Ty vs North Carolina (1/23/08)

Rebounds 13 Laurynas Mikalauskas vs Virginia (3/1/08)

12 Blair,Tyrelle at Boston College (1/15/08)

Assists 10 Lawson, Ty vs North Carolina (1/23/08)

9 Rice,Tyrese vs Boston College (3/5/08)

Steals 3 Toney Douglas at Florida State (03/08/08)

3 Sanders,Rakim vs Boston College (3/5/08)

3 Jon Scheyer vs Duke (2/20/08)

3 DeMarcus Nelson vs Duke (2/20/08)

3 Causey, Matt at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

3 Bell, D'Andre at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

3 Jeff Allen at Virginia Tech (02/09/08)

3 Toney Douglas vs Florida State (2/6/08)

Blocked Shots 5 Blair,Tyrelle at Boston College (1/15/08)

3 Blair,Tyrelle vs Boston College (3/5/08)

3 Julian Vaughn vs Florida State (2/6/08)

3 Kyle Singler at Duke (2/02/08)

Turnovers 9 Sanders,Rakim vs Boston College (3/5/08)

6 DeMarcus Nelson vs Duke (2/20/08)

6 Morrow, Anthony at Georgia Tech (2/17/08)

Fouls 5 Jason Rich at Florida State (03/08/08)



5 Raji,Corey vs Boston College (3/5/08)

5 Perry, Sam at Clemson (2/27/08)

5 Lance Thomas vs Duke (2/20/08)

5 Lance Thomas at Duke (2/02/08)

5 Peacock, Zack vs Georgia Tech (1/12/08)


